
SUMMARY of RESULTS

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN BRENIG  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2006

AUTUMN MATCH

 161SCOTLAND   94 14.375fish lbs ozsWinner

 146IRELAND   85  5.625fish lbs ozs2nd Place

 142WALES   81  3.875fish lbs ozs3rd Place

 108ENGLAND   62 10.875fish lbs ozs4th Place

15.750OFFICIALS' TROPHY Dr. Neil McCarry    8   5 fish lbs ozs

273 ozslbs 461  2.750

  22

  14ENGLAND best basket    8 10.125fish lbs ozsRob Sosbe

  22IRELAND best basket   12  3.625fish lbs ozsRobert Reilly

  22SCOTLAND best basket   12  0.250fish lbs ozsGus Shepherd

  21WALES best basket   12 12.375fish lbs ozsMatthew Griffiths

   3

 559322  2.750fish lbs ozsGRAND TOTALS

  12  3.625fish lbs ozs

BEST BASKET

Robert Reilly

 8.625lbs ozs

HEAVIEST TROUT

Keith Nicholson ENGLAND

IRELAND

fishWeigh-in totals

IFFA Official Results [addit. 2 lbs  per fish over 6 fish]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

ENGLISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN BRENIG  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2006

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Rob Sosbe 6 10 10.125 8 14 10.1252

Keith Nicholson 6 12 4.375 8.6253 *7 14 4.3751

Andrew Green 6 11 0.750 7 13 0.7501

Richard Kesek 6 9 9.250 6 9 9.250

Dave Hodgson   (c) 5 8 7.250 5 8 7.250

Tony Curtis 5 7 15.000 5 7 15.000

Mark Withyman 4 7 7.250 4 7 7.250

Craig Barr 4 7 4.625 4 7 4.625

Nick Halstead 5 7 2.625 5 7 2.625

Andrew Hedger 3 5 5.250 3 5 5.250

Paul Golding 3 5 4.250 3 5 4.250

Andy Haskins 3 4 15.625 3 4 15.625

Jeff Latter 2 3 4.500 2 3 4.500

Tony Baldwin 0 0

58 100 10.875 4 62 108 10.8750

IFFA Official Results [addit. 2 lbs  per fish over 6 fish]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  IRISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN BRENIG  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2006

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Robert Reilly 6 10 3.625 12 22 3.6256

Barry Fox 6 9 14.125 11 19 14.1255

Stan McCart 6 10 10.875 7 12 10.8751

Padraic Fahy   (c) 6 10 1.375 7 12 1.3751

Mick McCormack 6 9 9.500 7 11 9.5001

Colin Murray 6 8 11.750 7 10 11.7501

Jim Hoy 6 10 2.125 6 10 2.125

Jim Tiernan 6 9 13.125 6 9 13.125

Mike Keady 5 8 2.625 5 8 2.625

Dara Coakley 4 6 14.000 4 6 14.000

Peadar McAvinney 4 6 9.750 4 6 9.750

Noel Shiels 3 5 3.750 3 5 3.750

Seamus Kelly 3 5 3.375 3 5 3.375

Jackie Mahon (jnr) 3 5 1.625 3 5 1.625

70 116  5.625 15 85 146  5.6250

IFFA Official Results [addit. 2 lbs  per fish over 6 fish]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

SCOTTISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN BRENIG  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2006

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Gus Shepherd 6 10 0.250 12 22 0.2506

Stuart Malcolmson 6 9 3.000 10 17 3.0004

James Litster 6 9 4.750 9 15 4.7503

Kenny Hunter 6 9 13.875 8 13 13.8752

Robert Baldi 6 8 15.250 8 12 15.2502

William Simpson 6 10 12.375 7 12 12.3751

Brian MacKenzie 6 9 11.875 7 11 11.8751

David Paterson 6 10 8.375 6 10 8.375

John Kettles   (c) 6 9 11.125 6 9 11.125

Derek Barclay 5 8 13.250 5 8 13.250

Nigel Burns 5 8 11.250 5 8 11.250

Jim Kyle 4 6 12.125 4 6 12.125

Stephen O'Neill 4 6 9.750 4 6 9.750

George Whyte 3 4 15.125 3 4 15.125

75 123 14.375 19 94 161 14.3750

IFFA Official Results [addit. 2 lbs  per fish over 6 fish]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  WELSH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN BRENIG  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2006

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Matthew Griffiths 6 9 12.375 12 21 12.3756

Nathan Midgley 6 10 3.000 9 16 3.0003

David Rickets 6 10 14.125 7 12 14.1251

Andy Hoffrock 6 10 4.500 7 12 4.5001

Gary Preston 6 11 1.750 6 11 1.750

James Thomas 6 11 1.625 6 11 1.625

Bob Jones 5 9 8.875 5 9 8.875

Aled Dixon 5 8 15.500 5 8 15.500

Ned Thomas 5 8 1.625 5 8 1.625

Dean Kibble   (c) 5 7 15.875 5 7 15.875

Andrew Lewis 5 7 3.000 5 7 3.000

Tony Bevan 4 7 2.250 4 7 2.250

Ellis Phillips 3 4 7.875 3 4 7.875

Paul Davies 2 3 7.500 2 3 7.500

70 120  3.875 11 81 142  3.8750

IFFA Official Results [addit. 2 lbs  per fish over 6 fish]



Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN BRENIG  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2006

AUTUMN MATCH

FISH

Robert Reilly 1 IRELAND  6  10  3.625 12  22  3.6256

Gus Shepherd 2 SCOTLAND  6  10  0.250 12  22  0.2506

Matthew Griffiths 3 WALES  6   9 12.375 12  21 12.3756

Barry Fox 4 IRELAND  6   9 14.125 11  19 14.1255

Stuart Malcolmson 5 SCOTLAND  6   9  3.000 10  17  3.0004

Nathan Midgley 6 WALES  6  10  3.000  9  16  3.0003

James Litster 7 SCOTLAND  6   9  4.750  9  15  4.7503

Rob Sosbe 8 ENGLAND  6  10 10.125  8  14 10.1252

Keith Nicholson 9 ENGLAND  6  12  4.375  8.625  3 * 7  14  4.3751

Kenny Hunter10 SCOTLAND  6   9 13.875  8  13 13.8752

Andrew Green11 ENGLAND  6  11  0.750  7  13  0.7501

Robert Baldi12 SCOTLAND  6   8 15.250  8  12 15.2502

David Rickets13 WALES  6  10 14.125  7  12 14.1251

William Simpson14 SCOTLAND  6  10 12.375  7  12 12.3751

Stan McCart15 IRELAND  6  10 10.875  7  12 10.8751

Andy Hoffrock16 WALES  6  10  4.500  7  12  4.5001

Padraic Fahy17 IRELAND  6  10  1.375  7  12  1.3751

Brian MacKenzie18 SCOTLAND  6   9 11.875  7  11 11.8751

Mick McCormack19 IRELAND  6   9  9.500  7  11  9.5001

Gary Preston20 WALES  6  11  1.750  6  11  1.750

James Thomas21 WALES  6  11  1.625  6  11  1.625

Colin Murray22 IRELAND  6   8 11.750  7  10 11.7501

David Paterson23 SCOTLAND  6  10  8.375  6  10  8.375

Jim Hoy24 IRELAND  6  10  2.125  6  10  2.125

Jim Tiernan25 IRELAND  6   9 13.125  6   9 13.125

John Kettles26 SCOTLAND  6   9 11.125  6   9 11.125

Richard Kesek27 ENGLAND  6   9  9.250  6   9  9.250

Bob Jones28 WALES  5   9  8.875  5   9  8.875

Aled Dixon29 WALES  5   8 15.500  5   8 15.500

IFFA Official Results [addit. 2 lbs  per fish over 6 fish]



Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN BRENIG  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2006

AUTUMN MATCH

FISH

Derek Barclay30 SCOTLAND  5   8 13.250  5   8 13.250

Nigel Burns31 SCOTLAND  5   8 11.250  5   8 11.250

Dave Hodgson32 ENGLAND  5   8  7.250  5   8  7.250

Mike Keady33 IRELAND  5   8  2.625  5   8  2.625

Ned Thomas34 WALES  5   8  1.625  5   8  1.625

Dean Kibble35 WALES  5   7 15.875  5   7 15.875

Tony Curtis36 ENGLAND  5   7 15.000  5   7 15.000

Mark Withyman37 ENGLAND  4   7  7.250  4   7  7.250

Craig Barr38 ENGLAND  4   7  4.625  4   7  4.625

Andrew Lewis39 WALES  5   7  3.000  5   7  3.000

Nick Halstead40 ENGLAND  5   7  2.625  5   7  2.625

Tony Bevan41 WALES  4   7  2.250  4   7  2.250

Dara Coakley42 IRELAND  4   6 14.000  4   6 14.000

Jim Kyle43 SCOTLAND  4   6 12.125  4   6 12.125

Peadar McAvinney44 eq. IRELAND  4   6  9.750  4   6  9.750

Stephen O'Neill44 eq. SCOTLAND  4   6  9.750  4   6  9.750

Andrew Hedger46 ENGLAND  3   5  5.250  3   5  5.250

Paul Golding47 ENGLAND  3   5  4.250  3   5  4.250

Noel Shiels48 IRELAND  3   5  3.750  3   5  3.750

Seamus Kelly49 IRELAND  3   5  3.375  3   5  3.375

Jackie Mahon (jnr)50 IRELAND  3   5  1.625  3   5  1.625

Andy Haskins51 ENGLAND  3   4 15.625  3   4 15.625

George Whyte52 SCOTLAND  3   4 15.125  3   4 15.125

Ellis Phillips53 WALES  3   4  7.875  3   4  7.875

Paul Davies54 WALES  2   3  7.500  2   3  7.500

Jeff Latter55 ENGLAND  2   3  4.500  2   3  4.500

Tony Baldwin56 ENGLAND  0  0

IFFA Official Results [addit. 2 lbs  per fish over 6 fish]


